
- 1 - 

AMENDMENT TWO TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

BAYSCAPE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day of 

_______________, 20_____, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, 

hereinafter called "County," and BAYSCAPE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT, 

hereinafter called "Contractor";  

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may 
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for 
County or any Department thereof; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for landscape 
maintenance and repair services at various County Facilities on November 21, 
2017; and extended the agreement term date to November 30, 2021.  

WHEREAS, the Facilities Division recently added two new facilities to the 
portfolio: The Animal Shelter and The North Fair Oaks Parking Lot; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agree and wish to amend the Agreement to utilize 
the one-year renewal option written in the original contract terms; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agree and wish to amend the Agreement to increase 
maximum not to exceed Agreement amount by $255,000 to a new not to exceed 
amount of up to $1,072,976, for continual maintenance services to the County’s 
landscaping for one additional year; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 
AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Amend Exhibit A, SERVICE LOCATION List:  In consideration of the service
locations, as described in Exhibit A, contractor shall be paid $154,800.00
(one hundred and fifty-four thousand, eight hundred dollars) per the new
proposed pricing schedule for annual charges for 20/21. Additionally,
contractor shall invoice county for all work performed not covered in the
standard monthly service in accordance with the terms of the agreement and
at the labor rates indicated below.

2. Amend Exhibit A, SERVICE LOCATION List to now include:  The Animal
Shelter, located at 12 Airport Blvd in San Mateo, and The North Fair Oaks
Parking Lot located at 3070 Middlefield Road in Redwood City:






