
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

BAYSCAPE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT EXTENDING THE TERM TO NOVEMBER 
30, 2021 AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $255,000 FOR A NEW NOT TO 

EXCEED AMOUNT OF $1,072,976 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works, Facilities Maintenance and 

Operations (Department) is authorized to engage the services of landscape 

maintenance and repairs; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution 077594 authorized an agreement with Bayscape 

Landscape Management to provide landscape maintenance and repair services for 36 

County facilities and/or locations; and, 

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2018, Amendment No. One added the Maple 

Street Homeless Shelter to the service list for landscape maintenance and repair 

services; and 

WHEREAS, the Department added the Animal Shelter and the North Fair Oaks 

Parking Lot to the facilities maintenance inventory for landscaping maintenance and 

repair services; and 

WHEREAS, the Department has added under Resolution 075594 Animal 

Shelter and the North Fair Oaks Parking Lot to the facilities maintenance inventory with 

the expectation of providing landscaping maintenance and repair services; and 



WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to extend the term date 

to November 30, 2021 and increasing the amount by $255,000 for a new not to exceed 

amount of $1,367,976; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of said Amendment and 

has examined and approved same as to both form and content, and desires to execute 

into said amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said amendment to 

the agreement with Bayscape Landscape Management, increasing the maximum fiscal 

obligation by $255,000 to a new, not-to-exceed amount of $1,072,976, and extending 

the term to November 30, 2021. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Director of Public Works or his 

designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and /or services so long as the modified term or services is / are within 

the current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


